







This is to certify that

Dr. Nishank Kashyap

bearing Reg. No. MMC 2020/04/2894 Registered with Karnataka Medical Council. has participated as Delegate/Faculty in AFPICON 2023 CME Programme held on 5/8/2023 and 6/8/2023. Karnataka Medical Council has granted 4 Credit hours for Delegate/Faculty, Vide Letter No. 3424 Date-30/6/2023

Dr Geeta Pangi Organising Chair

Allowal

Dr Smruti Haval Organising Secretary

Dr Ramakrishna Prasad President-AFPI Karnataka

Dr Hashapriya Secretary- AFPI Karnataka



Certificate of *Presentation* This is to certify

Dr. Níshank Kashyap

presented a paper titled

Wellness and its co-relation with Vitamin D At the 4th State AFPICON-KA "RRR" on 5th & 6th August 2023

Organized by:

AFPI KARNATAKA CHAPTER & DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE USM-KLE International Medical Programme, Belagavi, Karnataka, India

Dr. R.K.Prasad President AFPI Karnataka

01112023

Dr. Geeta Pangi Organizing Chair

Howa

Dr. Smruti Haval Organizing Secretary



A decade of pursuing excellence

DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY U/S 3 OF UGC ACT 1956) ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A++' GRADE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that Dr. NISHANK KASHYAP , has participated as Delegate in

MGM EMCAM 2023 conference held at MGM Institute of Health Sciences, on 6th April 2023.

Maharashtra Medical Council has granted 2 credit points for the event.

CME Code: MMC/MAC/2023/C-017369

Dr G S Narshetty Dean, MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai

Dr D B Bhusare Professor & HoD, Emergency Medicine Organising Chairperson, MGM EMCAM 2023

Dr Khatija Jhumkawala

Professor, Emergency Medicine Organising Secretary MGM EMCAM 2023



Dr Gangadhar Maheshwari MMC Observer Code-MMC/MAO-00488/2014